CITY OF HAYWARD CONSTRUCTION OF FY 2016 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT PROJECT NO. 05204 BIDS OPENED: 6/3/2016 (NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED - 3)

Attachment III

Morad Fakhrai, Director of Public Works Date

						O'Grady Pavi	ng, Inc.	DeSilva-Gates	Construction	Teichert Constru	ıction	
BID SUMMARY						2513 Wyandotte Street				400 Sunrise Ave, Suite #300		
						Mountain View, CA 94043		Dublin, CA 94568		Roseville, CA 95661		
						(650) 966-1926		(925) 829-9220		(916) 757-6400		
							(650) 966-1946 FAX		(925) 803-4263 FAX		(916) 757-6499 FAX	
ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE TOTAL		UNIT PRICE TOTAL		UNIT PRICE TOTAL		UNIT PRICE TOTAL		
36	5429	LF	STRIPING DETAIL # 10 (MARKERS)	\$2.00	\$10,858.00	ļ	\$3,528.85					
37	3398	LF	STRIPING DETAIL # 21 (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$1.50	\$5,097.00	\$0.90	\$3,058.20			7	7 77 10120	
38	3930	LF	STRIPING DETAIL # 22 (THERMOPLASTIC) & MARKERS	\$2.00	\$7,860.00	\$1.10	\$4,323.00		\$3,930.00			
39	4408	LF	STRIPING DETAIL # 23 MARKERS	\$1.50	\$6,612.00	\$1.00	\$4,408.00		\$4,408.00			
40	105	LF	STRIPING DETAIL # 26 MARKERS	\$1.50	\$157.50	\$0.50	\$52.50		\$105.00	*****	1.7.	
41	5068		STRIPING DETAIL # 27B (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$1.50	\$7,602.00	\$0.45	\$2,280.60		\$2,534.00	7		
42	358		STRIPING DETAIL # 28 (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$2,00	\$716.00	\$0.90	\$322.20	\$1.00	\$358.00			
43	400	LF	STRIPING DETAIL # 29 (THERMOPLASTIC) & MARKERS	\$2.25	\$900.00	\$1.10	\$440.00		\$400.00	7	,	
44	184	LF	STRIPING DETAIL # 30 (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$2.50	\$460.00	\$1.10	\$202.40	\$1.00	\$184.00			
45	1330		STRIPING DETAIL # 32 (THERMOPLASTIC) & MARKERS	\$2.50	\$3,325.00	\$1.10	\$1,463.00	\$1.00	\$1,330.00			
46	900		STRIPING DETAIL # 38 (THERMOPLASTIC) & MARKERS	\$2.50	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00		, ,	
47	895	-	STRIPING DETAIL # 38A (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$2.50	\$2,237.50	\$1.00	\$895.00	\$1.00	\$895.00			
48	5942		STRIPING DETAIL # 39 (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$1.50	\$8,913.00	\$0.70	\$4,159.40	\$0.50	\$2,971.00		7.7.	
49	160		STRIPING DETAIL # 39A (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$0.70	\$112.00	\$0.50	\$80.00			
50	2560		PREFORMED GREEN PAVEMENT THERMOPLASTIC PANEL FOR BIKE LAI	\$10.50	\$26,880.00	\$12.00	\$30,720.00	\$10.00	\$25,600.00		7	
51	46	EA	PREFORMED GREEN PAVEMENT THERMOPLASTIC PANEL WITH BIKE LANE RIDER SYMBOL	\$650.00	\$29,900.00	\$500.00	\$23,000.00	\$400.00	\$18,400.00			
52	46	EA	PREFORMED GREEN PAVEMENT THERMOPLASTIC PANEL WITH BIKE LANE ARROW	\$675.00	\$31,050.00	\$500.00	\$23,000.00	\$400.00	\$18,400.00	\$365.00	\$16,790.00	
53	116	EA	SHARED LANE MARKINGS (BIKE)	\$100.00	\$11,600.00	\$100.00	\$11,600.00	\$70.00	\$8,120.00	\$52.10	\$6,043.60	
54	9301		PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	\$2.50	\$23,252.50	\$2.00	\$18,602.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$9,301.00		7 - 7 - 1 - 1 - 1	
55	20	EA	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGN	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00		\$4,000.00		7 - 7 - 7 - 0 - 0	
56	1		RECYCLING IMPLEMENTATION	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$500.00	,		
57	33840		MICRO-SURFACING, TYPE III	\$6.00	\$203,040.00	\$3.40	\$115,056.00		\$84,600.00	11-7-11-0		
58	1		PALMA CEIA PARKING LOT REPAIR	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$30,000.00		7	
59	41144	SY	CITY OF HAYWARD CORPORATION YARD (MICRO-SURFACING, TYPE	\$10.00	\$411,440.00	\$4.00	\$164,576.00	\$2.50	\$102,860.00			
											7	
			TOTAL BID AMOUNT:		\$10,794,040.75		\$11,198,918.05		\$11,458,679.00		\$12,457,818.30	

CITY OF HAYWARD
CONSTRUCTION OF FY 2016 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT
PROJECT NO. 05204
BIDS OPENED: 6/3/2016

(NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED - 3)

Attachment III

Morad Fakhrai, Director of Public Works Date

BID SUMMARY				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		O'Grady Paving, Inc. 2513 Wyandotte Street Mountain View, CA 94043 (650) 966-1926 (650) 966-1946 FAX		<b>DeSilva-Gates Construction</b> 11555 Dublin Blvd Dublin, CA 94568 (925) 829-9220 (925) 803-4263 FAX		Teichert Construction 400 Sunrise Ave, Suite #300 Roseville, CA 95661 (916) 757-6400 (916) 757-6499 FAX	
ITEM	QTY.	UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL		TOTAL	UNIT PRICE TOTAL		UNIT PRICE TOTAL				
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00			\$1,100,000.00		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00		\$215,000.00	\$650,000.00			
3	102,931	SY	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (CIR), 2"	\$7.00	\$720,517.00	\$12.00				. , ,	\$2,070,900.00
4	66,502	SY	COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING (CIR), 3"	\$8.00	\$532,016.00	\$13.00	\$864,526.00	\$11.00	\$1,132,241.00		7
5	22,442	SY	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (FDR), 8"	\$12.00	\$269,304.00	\$19.00	\$426,398.00	\$17.00			
6	174,381		HOT IN-PLACE RECYCLING (HIR), 2"		\$1,002,690.75	\$5.50	\$959,095.50	\$5.00			
7	1,170	TN	4" FULL DEPTH HMA SPOT REPAIR (4" EXCAVATION WITH 4" HMA) OR 6" FULL DEPTH HMA SPOT REPAIR (6" EXCAVATION WITH 6" HMA)	\$100.00	\$117,000.00	\$182.00	\$212,940.00	\$140.00	\$163,800.00		
8	129,015	SY	PLANE PAVEMENT (WEDGE GRINDING)	\$2.75	\$354,791.25	\$2.50	\$322,537.50	\$3.00	\$387,045.00	\$2.30	\$296,734.50
9	<i>7,</i> 513	SY	PLANE PAVEMENT 2" DEPTH, FULL WIDTH	\$4.00	\$30,052.00	\$3.25	\$24,417.25	\$3.00	\$22,539.00		7-1-7
10	41,950	TN	HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA), TYPE A.OVERLAY, 2"	\$90.00	\$3,775,500.00	\$87.00			\$3,188,200.00		\$3,565,750.00
11	964	TN	HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) (LEVELING)	\$100.00	\$96,400.00	\$100.00	\$96,400.00	\$86.00	\$82,904.00	\$90.00	\$86,760.00
12	34,682	-	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC	\$2.50	\$86,705.00	\$2.30	\$79,768.60	\$2.00	\$69,364.00		1 1/
13	11,600	SF	CONSTRUCT ADA RAMP	\$18.00	\$208,800.00	\$29.00	\$336,400.00	\$20.00	\$232,000.00		
14	112	EA	UPGRADE EXISTING ADA RAMP	\$4,250.00	\$476,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$705,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$448,000.00		7.
15	163	EA	RETROFIT DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	\$1,200.00	\$195,600.00	\$1,630.00	\$265,690.00	\$700.00	\$114,100.00		
16	387	EA	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME & COVER TO GRADE	\$900.00	\$348,300.00	\$900.00	\$348,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$580,500.00		\$425,700.00
17	593	EA	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX & COVER TO GRADE	\$500.00	\$296,500.00	\$600.00	\$355,800.00	\$900.00	\$533,700.00		\$326,150.00
18	282		ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT BOX & COVER TO GRADE	\$500.00	\$141,000.00	\$600.00	\$169,200.00	\$900.00	\$253,800.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
19	64	EA	ADJUST SEWER RISER BOX & COVER TO GRADE	\$750.00	\$48,000.00	\$600.00	\$38,400.00	\$900.00	\$57,600.00	\$775.00	\$49,600.00
20	14	EA	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE SPEED BUMP	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00		
21	1	EA	REMOVE EXISTING RUBBERIZED SURFACE MOUNTED SPEED LUMP	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		7.1,
22	15	EA	RUBBERIZED SURFACE MOUNTED SPEED LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$44,250,00
23	36	EA	TRAFFIC DETECTOR LOOP	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$400.00	\$14,400.00	\$400.00	
24	139	SF	RECONSTRUCT PCC VALLEY GUTTER	\$35.00	\$4,865.00	\$23.00	\$3,197.00	\$20.00	\$2,780.00	\$27.00	\$3,753.00
25	2	EA	PRUNE TREE ROOT	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
26	201	EA	BLUE RETROREFLECTIVE FIRE HYDRANT PAVEMENT MARKER	\$15.00	\$3,01 <i>5</i> .00	\$25.00	\$5,025.00	\$20.00	\$4,020.00	\$10.50	\$2,110.50
27	5023	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$5.00	\$25,115.00	\$3.80	\$19,087.40	\$3.00	\$15,069.00	\$3.70	\$18,585.10
28	2348	LF	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (WHITE)	\$1.25	\$2,935.00	\$0.45	\$1,056.60	\$0.50	\$1,174.00	\$0.55	\$1,291.40
29	1109	LF	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (YELLOW)	\$1.25	\$1,386.25	\$0.45	\$499.05	\$1.00	\$1,109.00	\$0.55	\$609.95
30	8208		6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (WHITE)	\$1.25	\$10,260.00	\$0.70	\$5,745.60	\$0.50	\$4,104.00	\$0.80	\$6,566.40
31	7722		12" WHITE CROSSWALK/LIMIT LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$4.00	\$30,888.00	\$3.40	\$26,254.80	\$3.00	\$23,166.00	\$3.40	\$26,254.80
32	7084		12" YELLOW CROSSWALK/LIMIT LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$4.50	\$31,878.00	\$3.40	\$24,085.60	\$3.00	\$21,252.00	\$3.40	
33	3596		STRIPING DETAIL # 1 (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$1.50	\$5,394.00	\$0.45	\$1,618.20	\$0.50	\$1,798.00	\$0.55	\$1,977.80
34	389		STRIPING DETAIL # 2 (THERMOPLASTIC) & MARKERS	\$2.00	\$778.00	\$0.70	\$272.30	\$1.00	\$389.00	\$0.55	\$213.95
35	165	LF	STRIPING DETAIL # 8 (THERMOPLASTIC)	\$2.00	\$330.00	\$0.50	\$82.50	\$1.00	\$165.00	\$0.55	\$90.75
\$2.00 \$330.00 \$0.50 \$82.50 \$1.00 \$165.00 \$0.55 \$90.75											